
2026 Centre College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Woodall (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Weyler (3-4), Zimmerman (2-2), Rone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Lohr, Ayden .467 3-3 15 2 7 1 0 0 1 8 .533 0 0 1 0 .467 0 0 4-4 11 0 0 1.000
37 Johnson, Graham .400 3-3 10 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 2 1 3 0 .538 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
13 Austin, Chase .333 3-3 12 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .667 2 0 3 0 .400 1 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
3 Lopez, Aaron .333 3-3 12 2 4 2 0 1 3 9 .750 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 4 2 .818
7 Day, Forrest .333 3-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 4 2 .667
42 Rygalski, Evan .286 3-3 7 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .571 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Craig, Jamison .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 1 5 0 .417 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
15 Weyler, Evan .214 3-3 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 1 0 0 1 .267 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
4 Woodall, Baylor .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 2 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
24 Weisberg, JT .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0-1 4 3 2 .778
6 Porter, Jonah .200 3-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Taylor, Wesley .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Vallone, Tristan .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Maggard, Matthew .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 3-3 103 19 31 9 0 2 17 46 .447 15 2 27 2 .397 1 0 9-11 81 19 7 .935
Opponents .196 3-3 102 12 20 1 0 1 12 24 .235 8 7 26 2 .299 0 0 3-4 75 28 6 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Asher, Nolan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
19 Schira, TJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Severson, Tommy 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 .214 0 1 0 0 0
12 Rone, Isaac 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 .227 0 0 0 0 0
26 Zimmerman, Andrew 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 .286 0 2 1 0 0
36 Heavern, Zach 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
5 Waddle, Carson 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 2-1 7 3 0 0 1 27.0 20 12 9 8 26 1 0 1 .196 1 7 1 0 0
Opponents 5.76 1-2 14 3 0 0 1 25.0 31 19 16 15 27 9 0 2 .301 3 2 0 1 0



2026 Centre College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Weyler, Evan 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Austin, Chase 16 16 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lohr, Ayden 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Woodall, Baylor 7 4 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Johnson, Graham 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Asher, Nolan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rone, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Zimmerman, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Craig, Jamison 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lopez, Aaron 11 5 4 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weisberg, JT 9 4 3 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Day, Forrest 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Taylor, Wesley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schira, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vallone, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Heavern, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Severson, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Rygalski, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Waddle, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Porter, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Maggard, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 81 19 7 .935 8 6 2 .750 0 0
Opponents 109 75 28 6 .945 6 18 4 .818 0 0


